5172018 CARFAX Vehicle History Repeort for this 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ GL450 4 MATIC: 4JGDF6EE7FAB42332

Vehicle Information:
2015 MERCEDES-BENZ GL450 4 MATIC
VIN: 4)JGDF6EETFA542332

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No other damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

: Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned

Regular oil changes

‘ 36,798 Last reported odometer
reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based oniy on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/1/18 at 12:52:34 PM (EDT),
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported io CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, o make a better decision about your next used car.

BRI x| Ownership History 5 Ouner 1

The number of owners is e%tsmak,d

Year purchased 2015

Type of owner

Personal iease

Estimated Iength of ownershlp

3 years

New York Pennsylvanla

Owned in the follow:ng stateslprownces

Estlmated mlles driven per year 12 199/yr

Last reported odometer readlng 36.798

Em.ﬁm[ﬂ Title Histo Yy g Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the !n[ormatlon in lhis sechon

; . Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk [ Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail ] Lemon No F’rob[em
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Depariment of Motor Vehicles
(DMV), If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included In this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.View Certificate

HIYGIEEY x| Additional History 2 Owner 1

Net all accidents { issues are reported to CARFAX

; NO Issues
d Reporied

Total Loss
No tetal loss reported to CARFAX

Structural Damage

» wNo Issues
| Reported

hitps:/iwww.carfax.comfVehicleHistory/p/Report.ch?pariner=EBZ_0&vin=4JGDFBEETFA5423328_ga=2.181336035.531872549.1525092420-674466990.15187




5112018
No sfructural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
Ddometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident/ Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an autharized Mercedas-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 8 months or 13,202 miles remaining.

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX,

Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Reported

Reported

Active

CARFAX Vehicte History Report for this 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ G1.450 4 MATIC: 4JGDFEEETFAB42332

No lssues

No lssues
No Recalls

a4 Warranty

Detailed History

Glossary

Low mileage!
This owner drove

Howard Beach, NY
279 Mercedes-Benz of

Brookiyn

Brooklyn, NY

718-258-5100

mercedeshenzofbrookl

yn.com

021012015

Z2Owner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source:
Purchased: 2015 e s R At e e et e
Type: Personal lease 01/31/2015 5 Mercedes-Benz of
Where: New Yorl, Brooklyn

Pennsylvania 52(;0535}(;’5 Tg(}
Est. 12,199/yr it
miles/year: ! mercedesbenzofbrook|
Est, fcngth /31415 - . ynoom
owned: /3118 01/31/2015 New York

{3 years) Inspection Station

Comments:

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
Safety inspection performed

 Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspsction

View wnat was inspected

less than the 01/31/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
industry average
per year. 01/31/2015 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle sold
Brooklyn
Brooklyn, NY
718-258-5100
mercedesbenzofbrookt
yn.com
01/31/2015 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept, Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Passed safely inspection

V '\./e.hic!e. eeNEeed

U New York
Motor Vehicle Dept,
Roanoke, TX

03/12/2015

05/26/2015 5,033
Brookiyn
Brookiyn, NY
718-258-5100
mercedesbenzofbrookl
¥N.com

09/17/2015 10,370

Brooklyn

https:/iwww.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=EBZ_08&vin=4JGDFEEETFAS42332& ga=2,181336035,531872540,1525002420-674466990.15187;

Mercedes-Benz of

Mercedes-Benzof

Title issued or updated

First owner reported

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

-[Two states? Vehicle

i leasing companies often
title & car in one state
but register it to be
driven in another.

por.

Vehicle serviced

Recommended rﬁei'n'teﬁnance performed
Wiper(s) replaced




5/1/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ GL450 4 MATIC: 4JGDFBEE7FAS42332

Brooklyn, NY Front wiper blades/refills replaced
718-258-5100
mercedeshenzofbrookl
yn.com ,
11/18/2015 12,925 Mercedes-Benzof  Maintenance inspection completed
Brooklyn Electrical system checked
Brooklyn, NY Four tires balanced
718-258-5100
mercedasbenzofbrookl
~yn.com
01/12/2016 14,866 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Emissions Inspection performed

View what was 1nspected

0712012016 20,857 Mercedes-Benzof  Recommended maintenance per‘formed

Brooklyn Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brooklyn, NY Rear wiper blade replaced
718-258-5100 Front wiper blades/refills replaced
mercedesbenzofbrockl
yn.com

0M/10/2017 New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Howard Beach NY Passed safety mspectlon

07113/2017 ) 31054 Mercedes Benz of Recommended malntenance performed

Brooklyn Electrical system checked

Brooklyn, NY Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

718-258-3100 Rear wiper blade replaced

mercedesbenzofbrookl Seat or seat uphelstery repaired

yn.com Front W|per blades/reﬂlls rep[aced
10/04/2017 34,133 New York Passed safety mspectlon

Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

View what was :nspected

01/17/2018 36,546 Mercedes-Benz of Vehlcie eerwced
Brooklyn
Broaokiyn, NY
718-258-5100
mercedesbenzofbrooki
yn.com

02/05/2018 36,798 Mercedes-Benz  Vehicle sold at aucion
Financial Services

[Millions of used vehicles |
are bought and sold at i
Iauctlon avery year B

02/06/2018 - Dealerlnventory o Vehlcle offered forsale
02/08/2018  Mercedes-Benz  Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified
Certified Pre-Owned  Pre-Owned Vehicle
Dealer
Reading, PA Certification includes:

Unlimited Mileage Warranty-see dealer
Rigarous multi-point inspection
24 hour Roadside Assnstance

02/21/2018 F’ennsylvaeiem o Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle
Reading, PA while it was in inventory

Title #7860541501 TO
{'T"ﬁi;\iéﬁiéfé';'Sii"c"hl—;}{éé}{{s{csry, as reported to
CARFAX, follows the manufaciurer's

irecommendatlon Track your service history for
'free at myCARFAX com.

' Pr'iet'this CARFAX Report and take in to your pre-purchase inspection '
hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cix?partner=EBZ_08&vin=4JGDFGEETFA542332& ga=2.181336035.531872549.1525092420-674466990,15187.




